D C 2 5 1 1 1 8
R C L P L L S A L E S @ L U M I N I I . C O M
L U M I N I I . C O M  |  P R E C I S I O N L I G H T I N G . C O . U K
STAT IC  WHITE  |  P LU S
SOLO 11
ACCENT SPOTL IGHT  |  48V  MUL T I S Y S T E M T RA CK
Example code: SOL11-MU-PL-24K-NR-48-010G-WH-WH
See Drivers, Power Supplies and Accessories sections for further order codes

Orientation Indexing Not Available
Weight TBC
Ordering Codes
Black SN-245-01-BK Polished Brass * SN-245-02-PB
Traffic White SN-245-01-TW Brushed Brass * SN-245-02-SB
Brushed Aluminium SN-245-01-AL Rubbed Bronze * SN-245-02-RB
The Glare Guard Accessory Holder is an angled, snap-in snoot extension capable of holding a range of optical accessories, including honeycombs, gels, and beam
shaping optics such as Wallwash and Linear Spread Lenses. The holder comprises of two halves, a front compartment and a rear compartment. The rear compartment
is capable of holding a single accessory, whilst the the front compartment is used to hold orientation dependent beam shaping optics such as the Wallwash and Linear
Spread lens.
GLARE GUARD ACCESSORY HOLDER
Optical accessories ordered separately
Orientation Indexing
Orientation indexing is not available with this accessory
holder, please align accessories by eye. Ensure that
discs are installed with their textured side facing inwards
towards LED.
Wallwash Fixture Angle
For optimum performance, the fixture should be angled
at approx. 35° from the vertical plane.
Wallwash Positioning and Pitch
Wallwash fixtures should be positioned one-third of the
ceiling height away from the wall and spaced apart by the
same distance.
* N.B. - Custom RAL,,Brass and Brozne finishes subject to extended lead times
D C 2 5 1 1 1 8
R C L P L L S A L E S @ L U M I N I I . C O M
L U M I N I I . C O M  |  P R E C I S I O N L I G H T I N G . C O . U K
STAT IC  WHITE  |  P LU S
SOLO 11
ACCENT SPOTL IGHT  |  48V  MUL T I S Y S T E M T RA CK
+ +
•	 Recommended max. wall height is 1.80 m / 5.9 ft
•	 Recommended set back and fixture spacing is 0.6 m / 2.0 ft
•	 Recommended base optic is Medium 25°
•	 The Wallwash Disc HKFD-40-WAS2-1 can only be used in combination with the
Glare Guard Accessory Holder SN-245-01-XX
•	 Follow the set back and fixture spacing rules outlined on page 10 - results may
vary depending on your applicationSolo 11 Plus SN-245-01-XX HKFD-40-WAS2-1
WALLWASH PHOTOMETRY
Digital photometric files available as .LDT format.